Decision No. 55868

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the Application of

Emil H. Miller, doing business as EMIL H. MILLER TRANSIT LINES

and

EMIL H. MILLER TRANSIT LINES, INC.

for authority to transfer operating rights and all assets; for permit to issue stock.

Application No. 38456 (First Supplemental)

CONSENT TO TRANSFER IN ESCROW

As requested in the First Supplemental Application in this proceeding, the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California hereby consents to the transfer of shares of stock of Emil H. Miller Transit Lines, Inc., from Emil H. Miller to -

evidencing the same forthwith shall be deposited with Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as escrow holder, to be held as an escrow in accordance with the conditions of the permit to issue stock which was granted to Emil H. Miller Transit Lines, Inc., by Decision No. 54024, dated November 5, 1956, provided that any documents surrendered on such transfer shall be cancelled immediately.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 22 day of

<u> Daymer</u>, 1957.

Procidon+